## WAIVER

Supreme Court, U.S. FILED

APR 2 6 2024

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

	No. 23-1111				,		
Glenn Laird			United Teach	ers Los	Angeles, et al.		
	(Petitioner)	v.		(Respon	ndent)		
I DO NOT IN the Court.	TEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to	the petit	ion for a writ of ce	rtiorari u	nless one is requested by		
Please check	the appropriate box:						
O I am f	I am filing this waiver on behalf of all respondents.						
• I only	I only represent some respondents. I am filing this waiver on behalf of the following respondent(s):						
Los Angeles l	Jnified School District	Anna and an anna anna anna					
Please check	the appropriate box:	***************************************	***************************************				
your a  I am a will b	d Waiver in the Supreme Court Elect appearance first.) not presently a member of the Bar of e filed by a Bar member. (Filing Inst Clerk's Office, 1 First Street, NE, Wa	this Cou tructions:	rt. Should a respo Mail the origina	nse be rec	quested, the response		
Signature:	Jonnie S. Min	chae	G				
Date:	April 24, 2024						
(Type or print)	Name Connie L. Michaels	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************			
	O Mr. O Ms.		O Mrs.	) Miss			
Firm	Littler Mendelson, P.C.			······			
address 2049 Century Park East, 5th Floor							
City & State	Los Angeles, California			Zip	90067		
Phone	310.553.0308	Email cmichaels@littler.com					
A copy of this name(s) of the	form must be sent to petitioner's cour recipient(s) of a copy of this form. No	nsel or to o addition	petitioner if <i>pro</i> s	e. Please ervice or c	e indicate below the cover lette		
Timothy	Ray Snowball	***************************************			APR 3 0 20		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n Foundation cific Ave SE				OFFICE OF THE C		

Olympia, WA 98501

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES No. 23-1111

Glenn Laird v. United Teachers Los Angeles, et al.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party of the within action.

On April 26, 2024, I electronically served the foregoing document described as **WAIVER** to the persons listed below. I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of services of process. Under that practice, this document was also served by U.S. MAIL. I also placed or caused to be placed, the envelope(s) for collection and mail at 2049 Century Park East, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067:

Timothy Ray Snowball	IRA GOTTLIEB		
Freedom Foundation	LISA C. DEMIDOVICH		
2403 Pacific Ave SE	LUKE TAYLOR		
Olympia, WA 98501	BUSH GOTTLIEB, A LAW CORP.		
(360) 956-3482	801 N Brand Boulevard Suite 950		
	Glendale, CA 91203		
	(818) 973-3200		
SCOTT KRONLAND	KRISTIN LISKA		
ALTSHULER BERZON LLP	Deputy Attorney General		
177 Post Street,	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF		
Suite 300	JUSTICE		
San Francisco, CA 94108	455 Golden Gate Avenue		
(415) 421-7151	San Francisco, CA 94102		
	(415) 510-3916		

The following email addresses have also been served electronically: tsnowball@freedomfoundation.com rschultheiss@freedomfoundation.com

salcabes@freedomfoundation.com rprasad@freedomfoundation.com kbowers@freedomfoundation.com bmclean@freedomfoundation.com skronland@altber.com cmichaels@littler.com bgreen@littler.com igottlieb@bushgottlieb.com, ldemidovich@bushgottlieb.com, ltaylor@bushgottlieb.com kristin.liska@doj.ca.gov

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on April 26, 2024, at Los Angeles, California.

Denise Trotta